980nm/1550nm WDM/Isolator Hybrid



BUY NOW

DATASHEET



Features

- Wide Operating Wavelength Range
- Low Insertion Loss
- High Channel Isolation
- Ultra Low PDL and PMD
- High Stability and Reliability
- Epoxy Free Optical Path

Agiltron's 980/1550 nm WDM/Isolator Hybrid is a combination of a filter and a 1550 nm polarization insensitive optical isolator. it is a low cost model with excellent performance including low insertion loss, high isolation, high return loss, low polarization dependent loss (PDL), and low polarization mode dispersion (PMD). This product offers an integrated solution to EDFA application by combining more functions into a very compact package. All Agiltron's products are Telcordia qualification tested.

Specifications

Parameter		Specifications		Unit
		Single Stage	Dual Stage	
Operation Wavelength Range	C Band	1528~1564		nm
	L Band	1570 ~ 1605		
Pump Channel Wavelength Range		965 ~ 1	nm	
Insertion Loss (Over Wavelength	Pump Ch.	≤ 0.6		dD
and temperature range, all SOP)	Signal Ch.	≤ 1.1	≤ 1.2	ив
Isolation (@ 23°C, all SOP)		≥ 31	≥ 45	dB
Wavelength Isolation (Port 1 to 3 @ λ Signal)		≥ 12		dB
Wavelength Isolation (Port 1 to 2 @ λ Pump)		≥ 30		dB
Temperature Dependent Loss		≤ 0.25	≤ 0.3	dB
Wavelength Dependent Loss		≤ 0.4	≤ 0.5	dB
Polarization Dependent Loss		≤ 0.1	≤ 0.2	dB
PMD (Low PMD version)		≤ 0.25 (0.05) ≤ 0.05		ps
Return Loss		≥ 55		dB
Directivity		≥ 55		dB
Operating Temperature		0 ~ +70		°C
Storage Temperature		-40 ~ +85		°C
Optical Power Handling		≤ 40	mW	
Package Dimensions		Ø5.5 x	mm	

Applications

- Fiberoptic Amplifiers
- CATV Fiberoptic Links
- WDM Systems
- Fiberoptic Instruments
- Transmitters and Fiber Lasers
- Laboratory R&D

Rev 08/20/24

Note: The specifications provided are for general applications with a cost-effective approach. If you need to narrow or expand the tolerance, coverage, limit, or qualifications, please [click this <u>link</u>]:

Legal notices: All product information is believed to be accurate and is subject to change without notice. Information contained herein shall legally bind Agiltron only if it is specifically incorporated into the terms and conditions of a sales agreement. Some specific combinations of options may not be available. The user assumes all risks and liability whatsoever in connection with the use of a product or its application.

© Photonwares Corporation	P +1 781-935-1200	E sales@photonwares.com	www.agiltron.com

Information contained herein is deemed to be reliable and accurate as of the issue date. Photonwares reserves the right to change the design or specifications at any time without notice. Agiltron is a registered trademark of Photonwares Corporation in the U.S. and other countries.

980nm/1550nm WDM/Isolator Hybrid



DATASHEET

Optical Configuration



Ordering Information

				H 1			
Prefix	Wavelength	Stage	Туре	Fiber Type	Fiber Cover	Fiber Length	Connector
HWIC-	980/C Band = 9C 980/L Band = 9L T1550/R980 = 9R	Single = S Dual = D	Backward = 1 Forward = 2	Hi1060/SMF28e ^[1] = H1 Special = 0	Bare fiber = 1 900 μm tube = 3 250 μm = 4 Special = 0	0.25m = 1 0.5m = 2 1.0m = 3 Special = 0	None = 1 FC/PC = 2 FC/APC = 3 SC/PC = 4 SC/APC = 5 ST/PC = 6 LC/PC = 7 LC/UPC = U LC/APC = A Special = 0

[1]. HI1060 at pump port with SMF28e at signal port

*Product dimensions may change without notice. This is sometimes required for non-standard specifications.

E sales@photonwares.com

Information contained herein is deemed to be reliable and accurate as of the issue date. Photonwares reserves the right to change the design or specifications at any time without notice. Agiltron is a registered trademark of Photonwares Corporation in the U.S. and other countries.